
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
2  2  1   Kentucky 275  277  278       830  -34 

T6  5  2   Auburn 283  274  278       835  -29 
T3  1  3   San Jose State 276  275  285       836  -28 
T6  6  4   Georgia 283  278  279       840  -24 
5  T3  T5   Texas Tech 278  278  285       841  -23 

T3  7  T5   Northwestern 276  286  279       841  -23 
8  8  7   Illinois 285  278  279       842  -22 
1  T3  8   Alabama 273  283  287       843  -21 

T11  11  9   Oklahoma State 289  280  282       851  -13 
9  T9  10   Tennessee 286  280  286       852  -12 

13  13  T11   TCU 290  284  286       860  -4 
10  12  T11   Oregon State 287  284  289       860  -4 

T11  T9  13   Purdue 289  277  295       861  -3 
14  14  14   Oklahoma 293  283  291       867  +3 
15  15  15   East Tennessee St. 304  301  305       910  +46 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T2 1   Jenny Bae  Georgia  67   67  66       200  -16   
T2 2   Crystal Wang  Illinois  67   67  68       202  -14   
T4 3   Maddison Hinson-Tolchard  Oklahoma State  70   65  69       204  -12   
T9 T4   Megan Schofill  Auburn  72   65  68       205  -11   
T7 T4   Jensen Castle  Kentucky  66   70  69       205  -11   
T9 T4   Kynadie Adams  Alabama  68   69  68       205  -11   
T7 T7   Shannon Tan  Texas Tech  67   69  70       206  -10   
T17 T7   Laney Frye  Kentucky  70   69  67       206  -10   
T4 T7   Antonia Malate  San Jose State  71   64  71       206  -10   
1 T7   Sarah Edwards  Alabama  66   67  73       206  -10   

T9 T11   Marissa Wenzler  Kentucky  68   69  71       208  -8   
T23 T11   Casey Weidenfeld  Auburn  69   71  68       208  -8   
T4 T13   Jordyn Parr  San Jose State  68   67  74       209  -7   
T17 T13   Lauren Zaretsky *  Texas Tech  72   67  70       209  -7   
T9 T13   Kelly Sim  Northwestern  66   71  72       209  -7   
T17 T16   Anna Foster  Auburn  67   72  71       210  -6   
T17 T16   Danique Stokmans  Oregon State  68   71  71       210  -6   
T9 T16   Chiara Horder  Texas Tech  69   68  73       210  -6   
T26 T19   Louisa Carlbom  San Jose State  67   74  70       211  -5   
T9 T19   Caroline Patterson  Tennessee  70   67  74       211  -5   
T35 T19   Lois Lau  TCU  71   72  68       211  -5   
T17 T19   Linyu (Anna) Dong  Texas Tech  69   70  72       211  -5   
T29 T23   Kayla Holden  Tennessee  73   69  70       212  -4   
T9 T23   Lauryn Nguyen  Northwestern  69   68  75       212  -4   
T29 T23   Caitlyn Macnab  TCU  70   72  70       212  -4   
T51 T26   Bailey Davis  Tennessee  72   73  68       213  -3   
T23 T26   Momo Sugiyama  Purdue  72   68  73       213  -3   
T51 T26   Dianna Lee  Northwestern  69   76  68       213  -3   
T29 T26   Benedetta Moresco  Alabama  69   73  71       213  -3   
T35 T26   Rina Tatematsu  Oklahoma State  72   71  70       213  -3   
T35 T26   Jennifer Cai  Northwestern  72   71  70       213  -3   
T17 T26   Danielle DuToit  Purdue  72   67  74       213  -3   
T23 T26   Jo Hua Hung  Georgia  72   68  73       213  -3   
T26 34   Mikhaela Fortuna  Oklahoma  73   68  73       214  -2   
T40 T35   Siyan Chen  Illinois  72   72  71       215  -1   
T40 T35   Elina Sinz  Auburn  75   69  71       215  -1   
T26 T35   Kyra Ly  Oregon State  72   69  74       215  -1   
T40 T35   Maria Villanueva Aperribay  Kentucky  75   69  71       215  -1   
T29 T35   Sofia Barroso Sa  TCU  74   68  73       215  -1   
T51 T40   Ivy Shepherd  Kentucky  71   74  71       216  E   
T29 T40   Lucia Lopez-Ortega  San Jose State  70   72  74       216  E   
T51 T40   Kelsey Webster  Oregon State  72   73  71       216  E   
T59 T40   Kajsa Arwefjall  San Jose State  74   72  70       216  E   
T40 T40   Han-Hsuan Yu  Oklahoma State  72   72  72       216  E   

T40 T40   Cecilie Nielsen  Texas Tech  73   71  72       216  E 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T51 T46   Caterina Don  Georgia  75   70  72       217  +1   
T59 T46   Gala Dumez  Texas Tech  74   72  71       217  +1   
72 T46   Candice Mahe  Georgia  72   77  68       217  +1   
16 T46   Isabel Sy  Illinois  70   68  79       217  +1   

T40 T46   Jocelyn Bruch  Purdue  74   70  73       217  +1   
T73 T46   Alise Knudson  Illinois  76   74  67       217  +1   
T29 T52   Savannah Barber  Oklahoma  72   70  76       218  +2   
T51 T52   Carolina Caminoli *  Tennessee  74   71  73       218  +2   
T40 T52   Manassanan Chotikabhukkana  Tennessee  71   73  74       218  +2   
T59 T52   Maria Fernanda Martinez  Oklahoma  72   74  72       218  +2   
T35 T52   Cecilie Leth-Nissen *  Oklahoma State  69   74  75       218  +2   
T35 T52   Sophie Anand *  Auburn  72   71  75       218  +2   
T66 T58   Hailey Jones  Oklahoma State  75   73  71       219  +3   
T59 T58   Amanda Minni  Oregon State  75   71  73       219  +3   
T51 T58   Isabella Holpfer  Georgia  72   73  74       219  +3   
T40 T58   Isabella van der Biest  Alabama  70   74  75       219  +3   
T64 T62   Kaylee Vesely  Oklahoma  76   71  73       220  +4   
T76 T62   Jieni Li  Northwestern  72   79  69       220  +4   
T40 T62   Rachel Gourley  Auburn  75   69  76       220  +4   
T66 T65   Thitaporn Saithip  Oklahoma State  76   72  73       221  +5   
T64 T65   Hollie Muse  East Tennessee St.  78   69  74       221  +5   
T59 T65   Jade Gu  Purdue  73   73  75       221  +5   
T66 T68   LoraLie Cowart *  Georgia  73   75  74       222  +6   
T40 T68   Ashley Kozlowski  Purdue  72   72  78       222  +6   
T40 T68   Vanessa Gilly  Tennessee  73   71  78       222  +6   
T73 T68   Sophia Sulkar *  Illinois  75   75  72       222  +6   
T66 T72   Sabrina Nguyen  TCU  76   72  75       223  +7   
T73 T72   Raychel Nelke  Oklahoma  76   74  73       223  +7   
T66 T72   Taylor Kehoe  Alabama  74   74  75       223  +7   
T76 75   Mattison Frick *  Illinois  77   74  73       224  +8   
T51 T76   Amber Thornton  East Tennessee St.  72   73  80       225  +9   
78 T76   Lexanne Halama  Illinois  81   71  73       225  +9   

T66 T78   Charlotte Cattaneo  TCU  75   73  79       227  +11   
T79 T78   Anna Ritter *  Illinois  75   78  74       227  +11   
T79 80   Chayse Gomez  Oregon State  78   75  76       229  +13   
81 81   Alex Crafton  East Tennessee St.  74   81  75       230  +14   
82 82   Charlotte Roodenburg  East Tennessee St.  80   78  76       234  +18   
83 83   Abigail Sutherland *  Kentucky  77   83  82       242  +26   
84 -    Sophie Bert  East Tennessee St.  D  D  D       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Kentucky 275 277 278 830

T4 Jensen Castle (2) 66 70 69 205

T7 Laney Frye (1) 70 69 67 206

T11 Marissa Wenzler (3) 68 69 71 208

T35 Maria Villanueva Aperribay (4) 75 69 71 215

T40 Ivy Shepherd (5) 71 74 71 216

2 Auburn 283 274 278 835

T4 Megan Schofill (1) 72 65 68 205

T11 Casey Weidenfeld (4) 69 71 68 208

T16 Anna Foster (3) 67 72 71 210

T35 Elina Sinz (2) 75 69 71 215

T62 Rachel Gourley (5) 75 69 76 220

3 San Jose State 276 275 285 836

T7 Antonia Malate (1) 71 64 71 206

T13 Jordyn Parr (5) 68 67 74 209

T19 Louisa Carlbom (3) 67 74 70 211

T40 Kajsa Arwefjall (2) 74 72 70 216

T40 Lucia Lopez-Ortega (4) 70 72 74 216

4 Georgia 283 278 279 840

1 Jenny Bae (1) 67 67 66 200

T26 Jo Hua Hung (2) 72 68 73 213

T46 Candice Mahe (3) 72 77 68 217

T46 Caterina Don (4) 75 70 72 217

T58 Isabella Holpfer (5) 72 73 74 219

T5 Texas Tech 278 278 285 841

T7 Shannon Tan (3) 67 69 70 206

T16 Chiara Horder (2) 69 68 73 210

T19 Linyu (Anna) Dong (5) 69 70 72 211

T40 Cecilie Nielsen (4) 73 71 72 216

T46 Gala Dumez (1) 74 72 71 217

T5 Northwestern 276 286 279 841

T13 Kelly Sim (1) 66 71 72 209

T23 Lauryn Nguyen (3) 69 68 75 212

T26 Dianna Lee (2) 69 76 68 213

T26 Jennifer Cai (5) 72 71 70 213

T62 Jieni Li (4) 72 79 69 220

7 Illinois 285 278 279 842

2 Crystal Wang (1) 67 67 68 202

T35 Siyan Chen (3) 72 72 71 215

T46 Isabel Sy (2) 70 68 79 217

T46 Alise Knudson (5) 76 74 67 217

T76 Lexanne Halama (4) 81 71 73 225
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Alabama 273 283 287 843

T4 Kynadie Adams (3) 68 69 68 205

T7 Sarah Edwards (2) 66 67 73 206

T26 Benedetta Moresco (1) 69 73 71 213

T58 Isabella van der Biest (4) 70 74 75 219

T72 Taylor Kehoe (5) 74 74 75 223

9 Oklahoma State 289 280 282 851

3 Maddison Hinson-Tolchard (1) 70 65 69 204

T26 Rina Tatematsu (2) 72 71 70 213

T40 Han-Hsuan Yu (3) 72 72 72 216

T58 Hailey Jones (5) 75 73 71 219

T65 Thitaporn Saithip (4) 76 72 73 221

10 Tennessee 286 280 286 852

T19 Caroline Patterson (5) 70 67 74 211

T23 Kayla Holden (3) 73 69 70 212

T26 Bailey Davis (1) 72 73 68 213

T52 Manassanan Chotikabhukkana (4) 71 73 74 218

T68 Vanessa Gilly (2) 73 71 78 222

T11 TCU 290 284 286 860

T19 Lois Lau (2) 71 72 68 211

T23 Caitlyn Macnab (3) 70 72 70 212

T35 Sofia Barroso Sa (1) 74 68 73 215

T72 Sabrina Nguyen (4) 76 72 75 223

T78 Charlotte Cattaneo (5) 75 73 79 227

T11 Oregon State 287 284 289 860

T16 Danique Stokmans (1) 68 71 71 210

T35 Kyra Ly (5) 72 69 74 215

T40 Kelsey Webster (4) 72 73 71 216

T58 Amanda Minni (3) 75 71 73 219

80 Chayse Gomez (2) 78 75 76 229

13 Purdue 289 277 295 861

T26 Momo Sugiyama (1) 72 68 73 213

T26 Danielle DuToit (5) 72 67 74 213

T46 Jocelyn Bruch (3) 74 70 73 217

T65 Jade Gu (4) 73 73 75 221

T68 Ashley Kozlowski (2) 72 72 78 222

14 Oklahoma 293 283 291 867

34 Mikhaela Fortuna (1) 73 68 73 214

T52 Savannah Barber (3) 72 70 76 218

T52 Maria Fernanda Martinez (4) 72 74 72 218

T62 Kaylee Vesely (5) 76 71 73 220

T72 Raychel Nelke (2) 76 74 73 223

15 East Tennessee St. 304 301 305 910

T65 Hollie Muse (2) 78 69 74 221

T76 Amber Thornton (4) 72 73 80 225

81 Alex Crafton (3) 74 81 75 230

82 Charlotte Roodenburg (5) 80 78 76 234

84 Sophie Bert (1) 0 0 0 0
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T13 Lauren Zaretsky (Texas Tech) 72 67 70 209

T52 Cecilie Leth-Nissen (Oklahoma State) 69 74 75 218

T52 Carolina Caminoli (Tennessee) 74 71 73 218

T52 Sophie Anand (Auburn) 72 71 75 218

T68 LoraLie Cowart (Georgia) 73 75 74 222

T68 Sophia Sulkar (Illinois) 75 75 72 222

75 Mattison Frick (Illinois) 77 74 73 224

T78 Anna Ritter (Illinois) 75 78 74 227

83 Abigail Sutherland (Kentucky) 77 83 82 242
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2022 Illini Women's Invitational at Medinah 72.10 83

2 2022 Illini Women's Invitational at Medinah 71.36 83

3 2022 Illini Women's Invitational at Medinah 72.40 83

 

Total Average Scores
2022 Illini Women's Invitational at Medinah 71.95 249

 

Medinah Country Club: 2022 Illini Women's Invitational at Medinah
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 316     19 54 10     

2 4 379     6 57 18 2   

3 4 344     11 51 21     

4 5 492   1 34 42 5 1   

5 4 327     17 55 10 1   

6 3 188     9 50 20 4   

7 5 493   1 22 50 10     

8 3 155     10 58 15     

9 4 358     18 51 14     

10 4 405     6 57 18 2   

11 4 399     6 47 27 3   

12 3 145     9 58 16     

13 4 302   1 21 54 6 1   

14 4 321     11 65 7     

15 3 171     8 52 21 2   

16 5 519     21 49 13     

17 4 365     11 61 10 1   

18 5 487     12 58 11 2   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 399 +0.33 

6 3 188 +0.23 

15 3 171 +0.20 

10 4 405 +0.19 

2 4 379 +0.19 

3 4 344 +0.12 

12 3 145 +0.08 

8 3 155 +0.06 

18 5 487 +0.04 

17 4 365 +0.01 

14 4 321 -0.05 

9 4 358 -0.05 

5 4 327 -0.06 

16 5 519 -0.10 

1 4 316 -0.11 

7 5 493 -0.17 

13 4 302 -0.18 

4 5 492 -0.35 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 399 +0.35 

15 3 171 +0.29 

10 4 405 +0.28 

6 3 188 +0.23 

12 3 145 +0.19 

17 4 365 +0.14 

1 4 316 +0.04 

8 3 155 +0.01 

14 4 321 +0.01 

9 4 358 +0.00 

18 5 487 +0.00 

3 4 344 -0.01 

2 4 379 -0.10 

13 4 302 -0.11 

5 4 327 -0.14 

16 5 519 -0.30 

7 5 493 -0.36 

4 5 492 -0.42 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 3 171 +0.23 

6 3 188 +0.17 

2 4 379 +0.12 

12 3 145 +0.08 

14 4 321 +0.07 

17 4 365 +0.07 

11 4 399 +0.06 

8 3 155 +0.06 

9 4 358 +0.06 

1 4 316 +0.06 

10 4 405 +0.05 

18 5 487 -0.05 

5 4 327 -0.08 

13 4 302 -0.18 

3 4 344 -0.19 

16 5 519 -0.31 

4 5 492 -0.39 

7 5 493 -0.47 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 399 +0.33 

6 3 188 +0.23 

15 3 171 +0.20 

2 4 379 +0.19 

10 4 405 +0.19 

3 4 344 +0.12 

12 3 145 +0.08 

8 3 155 +0.06 

18 5 487 +0.04 

17 4 365 +0.01 

14 4 321 -0.05 

9 4 358 -0.05 

5 4 327 -0.06 

16 5 519 -0.10 

1 4 316 -0.11 

7 5 493 -0.17 

13 4 302 -0.18 

4 5 492 -0.35 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 316     40 175 30 3 1 

2 4 379     31 172 43 3   

3 4 344     52 152 45     

4 5 492   4 107 120 17 1   

5 4 327     66 149 26 8   

6 3 188     20 166 55 7 1 

7 5 493   3 94 135 17     

8 3 155     31 178 38 2   

9 4 358     38 173 37 1   

10 4 405     20 168 59 2   

11 4 399     23 149 70 7   

12 3 145     20 180 48 1   

13 4 302   2 63 158 24 2   

14 4 321     34 181 31 3   

15 3 171     26 147 66 10   

16 5 519   4 83 133 26 3   

17 4 365     25 181 42 1   

18 5 487   1 35 180 30 3   
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Par 3 Scoring
C. Wang Illinois 2.67 -4 
L. Nguyen N'western 2.75 -3 
J. Cai N'western 2.83 -2 
J. Bae Georgia 2.83 -2 
A. Knudson Illinois 2.83 -2 
J. Castle Kentucky 2.92 -1 
L. Frye Kentucky 2.92 -1 
S. Edwards Alabama 2.92 -1 
K. Sim N'western 2.92 -1 
S. Barber Oklahoma 2.92 -1 
R. Tatematsu OK State 2.92 -1 
D. DuToit Purdue 2.92 -1 
M. Sugiyama Purdue 2.92 -1 
K. Arwefjall San Jose 2.92 -1 
L. Carlbom San Jose 3.00 E 
L. Lopez-Ortega San Jose 3.00 E 
J. Bruch Purdue 3.00 E 
M. Fortuna Oklahoma 3.00 E 
E. Sinz Auburn 3.00 E 
K. Adams Alabama 3.00 E 
A. Crafton ETSU 3.00 E 
M. Chotikabhukkana Tenn 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Hinson-Tolchard OK State 3.73 -8 
J. Bae Georgia 3.77 -7 
C. Wang Illinois 3.77 -7 
S. Tan Texas Tech 3.77 -7 
M. Schofill Auburn 3.80 -6 
B. Moresco Alabama 3.83 -5 
C. Weidenfeld Auburn 3.83 -5 
A. Malate San Jose 3.83 -5 
K. Ly Oregon St. 3.83 -5 
L. Zaretsky Texas Tech 3.87 -4 
C. Patterson Tenn 3.87 -4 
L. Lau TCU 3.87 -4 
J. Parr San Jose 3.87 -4 
S. Edwards Alabama 3.87 -4 
M. Wenzler Kentucky 3.87 -4 
J. Castle Kentucky 3.90 -3 
I. Sy Illinois 3.90 -3 
K. Adams Alabama 3.90 -3 
C. Horder Texas Tech 3.90 -3 
L. Dong Texas Tech 3.93 -2 
L. Carlbom San Jose 3.93 -2 
M. Sugiyama Purdue 3.93 -2 

Par 5 Scoring
D. Stokmans Oregon St. 4.17 -10 
K. Adams Alabama 4.33 -8 
L. Frye Kentucky 4.33 -8 
J. Castle Kentucky 4.42 -7 
J. Bae Georgia 4.42 -7 
A. Foster Auburn 4.42 -7 
L. Zaretsky Texas Tech 4.42 -7 
C. Patterson Tenn 4.50 -6 
M. Schofill Auburn 4.50 -6 
M. Wenzler Kentucky 4.50 -6 
H. Yu OK State 4.50 -6 
A. Malate San Jose 4.50 -6 
J. Parr San Jose 4.50 -6 
K. Holden Tenn 4.58 -5 
C. Leth-Nissen OK State 4.58 -5 
M. Hinson-Tolchard OK State 4.58 -5 
K. Sim N'western 4.58 -5 
L. Halama Illinois 4.58 -5 
S. Edwards Alabama 4.58 -5 
R. Gourley Auburn 4.58 -5 
C. Caminoli Tenn 4.58 -5 
G. Dumez Texas Tech 4.58 -5 

Eagles 
D. Stokmans Oregon St. 3
J. Gu Purdue 1
L. Zaretsky Texas Tech 1
S. Barroso Sa TCU 1
C. Leth-Nissen OK State 1
A. Thornton ETSU 1
S. Edwards Alabama 1
M. Fortuna Oklahoma 1
J. Bae Georgia 1
H. Yu OK State 1
M. Schofill Auburn 1
C. Mahe Georgia 1

Birdies 
K. Adams Alabama 20
J. Bae Georgia 19
C. Patterson Tenn 18
J. Castle Kentucky 17
M. Hinson-Tolchard OK State 16
L. Frye Kentucky 15
J. Parr San Jose 15
M. Schofill Auburn 15
A. Malate San Jose 15
C. Wang Illinois 15
S. Edwards Alabama 15
C. Weidenfeld Auburn 14
L. Nguyen N'western 14
S. Tan Texas Tech 13
M. Wenzler Kentucky 13
K. Ly Oregon St. 13
D. Lee N'western 12
R. Gourley Auburn 12
L. Lau TCU 12
C. Horder Texas Tech 12
B. Davis Tenn 12
B. Moresco Alabama 12

Pars 
K. Arwefjall San Jose 43
L. Dong Texas Tech 42
S. Anand Auburn 42
I. Shepherd Kentucky 40
C. Macnab TCU 40
J. Cai N'western 40
J. Li N'western 39
R. Tatematsu OK State 39
K. Holden Tenn 39
H. Jones OK State 39
K. Vesely Oklahoma 39
K. Sim N'western 39
H. Yu OK State 39
C. Wang Illinois 38
I. Sy Illinois 38
M. Martinez Oklahoma 38
S. Tan Texas Tech 38
C. Caminoli Tenn 38
M. Villanueva Aperribay Kentucky 38
S. Sulkar Illinois 38
M. Chotikabhukkana Tenn 37
M. Sugiyama Purdue 37
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